Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Crescenta Valley (SS) 30 1:29:24 1753 546 1:16 1-2-3-5-23-49-52 1-2-3-5-19-42-43

2 Brea Olinda (SS) 61 1:31:224 1817 554 0:40 4-9-14-19-21-27-28 4-9-13-17-18-22-23

3 S Santiago Corona (SS) 105 1:33.00 18:36 6:00 1:30 7-11-12-26-65-110-124 7-11-12-21-54-88-99
4 ﬁ) Santiago - Garden 175 1:35:34  19.07 6:10 1:40 10-37-41-47-71-95-98 10-32-35-40-58-78-80

Grove (SS)

5 Bonita (SS) 179 1:35:39 19:08 6:10 1:15 16-29-48-57-63-74-75 14-24-41-47-53-61-62
6 @ Anaheim (SS) 182 1:3545 19:.09 6:10 1:41 6-36-40-67-68-73-81 6-31-34-55-56-60-67
7 @ Redlands (SS) 202 1:36:35 19119 614 2:24 8-30-32-76-97-113-174 8-25-27-63-79-91-123
8 % Diamond Bar (SS) 225 1:37:15 1927  6:16  2:06 25-35-46-56-112-143-156 20-30-39-46-90-111-118
9 ﬁ Shadow Hills (SS) 243 1:37:55 19:35 619 1:58 17-31-69-84-92-102-103 15-26-57-70-75-82-83
10 Los Osos (SS) 247 1:37:52 1935 6118 2:12 18-34-43-99-105-123-176 16-29-36-81-85-98-124
11 El Modena (SS) 254 1:38:01  19:37 6119 147 33-45-60-61-108-128 28-38-50-51-87-102
12 % Citrus Valley (SS) 301 1:39:27 1954  6:25 1:56 39-55-59-89-126-140-172 33-45-49-73-101-110-122
13 '~ West Covina (SS) 361 1:41:18 20116 6:32  1:23 54-58-107-111-116-132-149 44-48-86-89-94-106-113
14 Garden Grove (SS) 374 1:41:57 20224 6:34 0:56 72-83-93-94-115-117-150 59-69-76-77-93-95-114
15 54 La Mirada (SS) 391 1:42:45 20:33 637 117 77-79-85-104-135-151-153 64-65-71-84-107-115-116
16 @ Patriot (SS) 401 1:46:37 21220 6:52 545 44-62-80-159-195 37-52-66-119-127
17 & Orange Vista (SS) 433 1:43:31 2043 6:40 053 82-90-114-118-129-130-131 68-74-92-96-103-104-105

18 South El Monte (SS) 510 14723 2129 655 225  87-121-136-146-163-184-186 72-97-108-112-121-125-126
19 5 Northview (SS) 574 1:53:36 2244 719 511 125-137-154-160-208 100-109-117-120-128
DNP “ Polytechnic - 1:19:27 1952 6:24 15-24-42-171 4 Runners

==¥ Riverside (SS)
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP %‘ Don Lugo (SS) 1:20:35 20:09 6:30 22-53-101-147 4 Runners
DNP @;; Damien (SS) 1:00:30 2010  6:30 66-78-106 3 Runners
DNP }wgn i(sag)ier College Prep 1:03:57 21119  6:52 88-141-142 3 Runners

Granite Hills (SS) 1:06:02 22:.01 7:05 51-166-181 3 Runners
% Hemet (SS) 1:15:56 25119 8:.09 165-183-217 3 Runners
El Rancho (SS) 36:52 18:26 556 13-20 2 Runners
Newport Harbor (SS) 41:00 2030  6:36 91-100 2 Runners
(é- Chino Hills (SS) 4715 2338 137 168-185 2 Runners
California (SS) 47:51  23:56 742 145-207 2 Runners

El Monte (SS) 50:3¢ 25117 8:09 162-213 2 Runners

,A‘l" La Puente (SS) 51:16 2538 8:15 175-212 2 Runners
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Place Name

1

10

11

12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26

27
28
29
30

Sam Myers
Cameron Cheney
Aaron Moon

Taj Aragon
Lyons Mathias

Eduardo Jurado
Jermain Villamin

Liam Osgood
Branden Pineda
Hugo Ruiz

Nicholas Gomez
Caden Snitker

Tyler Seamans
Zander Ramirez
Emilio Scott

Elijah Tinoco

Maximus Rubalcava
Sacramento Arevelo

Jake Mayo
Chris Vasquez
Joseph Vasquez
Adam Espinoza
lan Hwang

Joseph Lopez

Harry Liang
Jacob Potts

Joshua Allred
Demetri Garcia
Keith Torres
Aaron Ingham
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Grade
1

12

12
11

11
11
11

11

11

12
1
10

11
12
11

12
12
12
12

11

11
12

11
12
12
10

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Crescenta Valley  17:19.4
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  17:44.8
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  17:48.6
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  17:52.0
Crescenta Valley  17:56.0
(SS)
Anaheim (SS) 18:07.1
Santiago Corona  18:07.2
(SS)
Redlands (SS)  18:07.6
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:11.1
Santiago - Garden  18:13.2
Grove (SS)
Santiago Corona  18:16.4
(SS)
Santiago Corona  18:18.2
(SS)
ElRancho (SS)  18:20.1
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:20.5
Polytechnic - 18:20.7
Riverside (SS)
Bonita (SS) 18:20.8
Shadow Hills (SS)  18:27.5
Los Osos (SS)  18:27.7
Brea Olinda (SS) 18:284
ElRancho (SS)  18:31.2
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:32.0
Don Lugo (SS)  18:33.2
Crescenta Valley  18:34.9
(SS)
Polytechnic - 18:35.5
Riverside (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)  18:40.6
Santiago Corona  18:41.7
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:47.0
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:48.7
Bonita (SS) 18:50.5
Redlands (SS)  18:53.1

9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 31 David Santibanez 10

32 Isaac Anderson 1
2 33 Cash Sebestyen 1
3 34 Ben Gasparian 1"
35 Nathan Tien 10
4 36  Luis Moguel 10
5 37 Julian Perez "
6 38 Jared Corona 12
7 39 Matthew Staton "
40 Erwin Trujillo 1"
41 Harvard Nguyen 11
10 42 Nathan Muro "
1 43 Noah Bustamante 12
44 Julian Armijo 12
12 45 Christopher Lemelin 11
46 Ehaan Hashmi 1"
47 Javier Rosales 12
13
48 Remie Ruiz 1
49 Sarkis Mikaelian 1
14
15 50 Jack Landreth 1
16 51 Isaiah Hernandez 10
17 52 Christian Kantchev 11
18 53 Juan Lizarde 1
54 Alex Escalante 1"
19 55 Chibuike 11
Onyeachonam
56 Ethan Hoen 1"
57 Jayden Leung 1
20 58 Preston Sangadeo 11
21 59 Noah Jaffer 1
60 Alexandro Juarez 1"
= 61 Nathanial Phipps 11
23 62 Riley Gervais 12
;‘51' 63 Omar Gonzales 11

Team
Shadow Hills (SS)
Redlands (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Los Osos (SS)
Patriot (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Bonita (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Don Lugo (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Bonita (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
El Modena (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Bonita (SS)

Time
18:54.9
18:55.0
18:55.2
18:55.9
18:58.7
18:59.1
18:59.4

19:03.1
19:03.2
19:08.0
19:08.9

19:11.5

19:15.7
19:17.1
19:18.2
19:18.5
19:20.0

19:21.4
19:23.5

19:26.4
19:26.6
19:27.3

19:28.0
19:28.4
19:30.2

19:30.7
19:31.3
19:32.2
19:32.3
19:32.3
19:32.7
19:33.6
19:35.0

Points
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43

44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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Place Name

64

65

66
67
68
69
70

7

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97

Ethan Kim
Shadrach Karathi

Aidan Yoakum
Lazaro Urieta
Angel Merida
Ayden Perales

Juan Pablo Escobedo

Jesus Soto

Diego Lopez
Hugo Magana
Jack Boyd

Isaac Gutierrez
Alejandro Davali
Michael Cuevas
James Loud
Rowan Villanueva
Jaime Diaz-Griego
Diego Aguirre
Daniel Rodriguez
Adam Pena
Ulises Peraza
Dustin Pantilo
Mateo White

Joshua Chiguindo
Asher Stone

Luka Daniel
Josue Flores
Christian Scholz
Mike Reyes
Nathan Dam
Pablo Alba
Carlos Garcia

Santiago Lugo
Sebastian Powers
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Grade
12

1

11
10
12
12
12

11

11
11
11
12
11
11
1
10
11
12
11
11
12
10
1

12
11

11
12
11
12
11
10
12

11
11

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual
Team Time
Crescenta Valley  19:35.6
(SS)
Santiago Corona  19:36.5
(SS)
Damien (SS) 19:40.6
Anaheim (SS) 19:43.1
Anaheim (SS) 19:47.5
Shadow Hills (SS)  19:49.0
Crescenta Valley  19:50.4
(SS)
Santiago - Garden  19:52.5
Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS) 19:54.6
Anaheim (SS) 19:58.2
Bonita (SS) 20:00.0
Bonita (SS) 20:01.8
Redlands (SS)  20:07.9
La Mirada (SS)  20:08.0
Damien (SS) 20:09.2
La Mirada (SS)  20:13.2
Patriot (SS) 20:15.5
Anaheim (SS) 20:15.6
Orange Vista (SS) 20:16.4
Garden Grove (SS) 20:17.2
Shadow Hills (SS)  20:18.4
La Mirada (SS)  20:19.7
Crescenta Valley  20:19.8
(SS)
South El Monte (SS) 20:19.9
Xavier College Prep 20:21.1
(SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)  20:22.0
Orange Vista (SS) 20:23.8
Newport Harbor (SS) 20:24.6
Shadow Hills (SS)  20:25.1
Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.1
Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.9
Santiago - Garden  20:29.7
Grove (SS)
Bonita (SS) 20:30.0
Redlands (SS)  20:30.8

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
98 Jeffren Sierra 1
54 99 Kyle Thomas 1
100 Khyler Bonaparte 9
101 Alexis Aguilar 12
2 102 Gabriel Chavez 1
56 103 Tony Vargas 1
57 104 TylerLe 10
105 Aaron Sosa 1
58 106 Vincent Chacon 12
107 Jeremy Chen 12
59 108 Hoang Nguyen 11
60 109 Joshua Blackwell 12
61
62 110 Jeremy Boles 1
63 111 Issac Alvarez 12
64 112 Michael Perez 1
113 Makio Goggin 12
65 114 Aaron Morales 1
66 115 Hector Sandoval 11
67 116 Steven Julio 1
68 117 David Soriano 9
69 118 Carlos Morales 12
70 119 Javier Barajas 1
X 120 Kyle Pham 11
121 Alexander Ixchop 1
2 122 Andrew Campuzano 12
123 John Wesley Luck 11
73 124 Ethan Araiza 1"
& 125 Ben Rubio 12
126 Gavin Wilhite 11
7 127 Jack Russel 1
76 128 Taylen Ta 11
7 129 Jose Osuna-Tisnado 12
78 130 Saul Trujillo 12
131 Arturo Lopez 12
79 132 Elijah Narvaez 11

Team

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Los Osos (SS)
Newport Harbor (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Damien (SS)
West Covina (SS)
El Modena (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

West Covina (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

South El Monte (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Northview (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)

El Modena (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
West Covina (SS)

Time
20:33.0

20:33.3
20:34.8
20:35.2
20:35.9
20:37.5
20:38.9
20:39.1
20:39.7
20:41.3
20:42.1
20:42.8

20:44.2

20:44.4
20:45.7
20:45.8
20:49.1
20:50.2
20:50.8
20:51.1
20:51.5
20:54.4
20:54.8

20:55.4
20:55.7
20:56.1
20:57.3

20:57.8
20:58.5
21:07.4
21:08.6
21:09.3
21:09.5
21:09.8
21:16.9

Points
80

81

82
83
84
85

86
87

88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

98
99

100
101

102
103
104
105
106

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

133

134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142

143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Jose Diaz
Nathan Lopez

Andrew Ruvalcaba
Erik Ceron

Edson Acevedo
Dawei Yue

Isiah Barron

Talen Kutschat
Shay Sotello

Aaron Hernandez

Brett Green
Rowan Wurz
Donny Castro
Jaden Oliveros
Samuel Gonzalez
Norman Cardenas

Luis Silva

Henry Ho
Jonathan Davis
Apollo Ngo
Jimmy Arellano
Jeremy Rios
Maxwell Severson
Aquiles Calderon
Brandon Huynh
Christopher Tam
Jacob Rios
Nicholas Ramirez
Ethan Stocks
Brandon Vazquez
Michael Pena
Mondragon Axel
Nikolas Herrera
Chris Finch

Eddie Orozco
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Grade
1

1

12
12
11
11
11
11
12

12

11
1
11
12
11
11

12
12
11
1
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
1
11
12
11
11

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual

Team

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
South EI Monte (SS)
Northview (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
California (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

West Covina (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Northview (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Northview (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
El Monte (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Time
21:219

21:22.5

21:24.6
21:25.6
21:33.9
21:34.9
21:453
21:46.3
21:47.0

21:48.6

21:49.0
21:50.6
21:52.3
21:56.8
21:58.5
22:00.2

22:00.8
22:074
22:08.5
22:10.1
22:19.2
22:22.7
22:25.0
22:26.8
22:27.5
22:28.8
22:28.8
22:32.5
22:34.7
22:374
22:44.5
22:44.7
22:44.8
22:45.0
23:01.8

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
168 Christopher Reyes 1
169 Ricardo Velazquez 10
170 Tim Cerda 10
107 171 Wifren Gonzalez 1
Mendez
108 172 Karsen Robbins 11
109 173 Alex Miranda 1
174 Gael Delgadillo 12
175 John Diaz 1
110 176 Nathan Torres 1
177 Alejandro Gutierrez 11
178 Jason Le 9
179 Noah Alvarez 9
111 180 Chase Lee "
181 Aiden Walker-Butler 11
182 Raymond Benavidas 9
112 183 Alexis Silva 11
184 Jeremy Trujillo 1
185 Brayden Strahan 1"
186 Derek Granados 11
13 187 Nickolas Ramirez 1
114 188 Chase Drummond 12
115 189 Kyson Nguyen 11
190 Matthew Neth 10
116 191 Alexander Vazquez 12
"7 192 Oscar Salgado 2
Bernache
118 193 Nicholas Magana
194 Leonardo Ramos
195 Noah Betsworth 12
119 196 Justin Liu 10
120 197 Raymundo Juarez 9
198 David Magana 12
199 Gabriel Greich 1
121 200 Daniel Ramirez "
201 Kevin Fuentes 1
202 Max Zahn 12
203 Dillon Burgaff 11
204 Jaren Davis 12
205 Daniel Campos 12

Team
Chino Hills (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Redlands (SS)
La Puente (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Granite Hills (SS)

Shadow Hills (SS)

Hemet (SS)
South EIl Monte (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
South EIl Monte (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Redlands (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)

Time
23:09.1
23:09.5
23:13.3
23:19.0

23:21.6
23:22.6
23:24.4
23:29.1
23:30.1
23:32.6
23:374
23:44.8
23:46.7
23:49.6
23:50.4
23:59.9
24:04.4
24:05.4
24:11.0
24:20.3
24:22.7
24:35.0
24:43.6
24:43.8
24:446

24:52.3
24:52.5
25:01.7
25:03.2
25:13.2
25:14.4
25:21.2
25:21.8
25:23.5
25:25.1
25:27.6
25:36.3
25:41.7

Points

122

123

124

125

126

127
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
206 Kevin Tapia 1 Anaheim (SS) 25:44.5
207 Jonathan Alcantara 11 California (SS)  25:57.8
208 Conor McCasland 11 Northview (SS)  26:08.6 128

209 Martin Ortiz 11 South El Monte (SS) 26:45.5
210 Malachi Wilson 12 Redlands (SS)  27:00.3
211 Anthony Montenegro 11 Diamond Bar (SS)  27:35.7
212 Vincent Carrillo 12 La Puente (SS) 27464
213 Diego Habana 11 El Monte (SS) 27:56.2
214 Matthew Bair 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  28:01.7
215 Logan Clogston 11 Bonita (SS) 28:20.9
216 Jesse Arias 10 La Mirada (SS)  29:01.6
217 Tatem Iversen 11 Hemet (SS) 29:11.0
218 Isaiah Jimenez 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 29:12.8
219 Henry Nguyen 9  Garden Grove (SS) 29:43.5

220 Harrison Nguyen 11 South El Monte (SS) 30:16.1
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K

Score

Team  Runner

Time

9/30/2023 - 10:20am
Team Results - Large

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

» Crescenta Valley (SS)

Santiago Corona (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

El Modena (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Patriot (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Hemet (SS)

¢ ElRancho (SS)

{5 Newport Harbor (58)

& chino Hills (SS)

Page 7/14

California (SS)

116

123

137

148

154

183

229

240

263

1:29:24

1:33:00

1:35:45

1:36:35

1:37:15

1:37:52

1:38:01

1:39:27

1:41:57

1:46:37

1:43:31

1:19:27

1:15:56

36:52

41:00

47:15

47:51

Avg
17:53
18:36
19:09
19:19
19:27
19:35
19:37
19:54
20:24
21:20
20:43

19:52

25:19
18:26
20:30
23:38

23:56

5:46

6:00

6:10

6:14

6:16

6:18

6:19

6:25

6:34

6:52

6:40

6:24

8:09

5:56

6:36

7:37

7:42

Gap
1:16
1:30
1:41
2:24
2:06
2:12
1:47
1:56
0:56
5:45

0:53

1-2-3-4-14-31-32
6-8-9-17-40-63-73
5-23-25-41-42-45-48
7-18-19-46-57-65-94
16-22-30-34-64-80-84
12-21-27-58-60-72-95
20-29-36-37-61-75
24-33-35-52-74-79-93
44-50-55-56-67-68-82
28-38-47-86-109
49-53-66-69-76-77-78

11-15-26-92

88-99-122
10-13
54-59

89-100

81-119

Scoring Order
1-2-3-4-11-26-27
6-8-9-13-34-52-60
5-19-21-35-36-38-41
7-14-15-39-48-54-72
12-18-25-29-53-67-69
10-17-22-49-50-59-73
16-24-31-32-51-62
20-28-30-44-61-66-71
37-43-46-47-56-57-68
23-33-40-70-74
42-45-55-58-63-64-65

4 Runners

3 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Sam Myers 11 Crescenta Valley 17:19.4 1 23 Luis Moguel 10 Anaheim (SS) 18:59.1 19

(1) (SS) (36)

2 Cameron Cheney 12 Crescenta Valley 17:448 2 24 Matthew Staton 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 19:03.2 20

(2) (SS) (39)

3 Aaron Moon 11 Crescenta Valley 17:48.6 3 25 Erwin Trujillo 11 Anaheim (SS) 19:080 21

(3) (SS) (40)

4  Lyons Mathias 11 Crescenta Valley 17:56.0 4 26 Nathan Muro 1 Polytechnic - 19:11.5

(5) (SS) (42) Riverside (SS)

5 Eduardo Jurado 12 Anaheim (SS) 18:07.1 5 27 Noah Bustamante 12 Los Osos (SS)  19:15.7 22

(6) (43)

6 Jermain Villamin 11 Santiago Corona  18.07.2 6 28 Julian Armijo 12 Patriot (SS) 19171 23

(7) (SS) (44)

7 Liam Osgood 11 Redlands (SS)  18:076 7 29 Christopher Lemelin 11 ElModena (SS)  19:18.2 24

(8) (45)

8 Nicholas Gomez 11 Santiago Corona  18:164 8 30 Ehaan Hashmi 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 19:185 25
(11) (SS) (46)

9 Caden Snitker 11 Santiago Corona  18:182 9 31 Sarkis Mikaelian 11 Crescenta Valley 19:235 26
(12) (SS) (49) (SS)

10 Tyler Seamans 12 ElRancho (SS)  18:20.1 32 Christian Kantchev 11 Crescenta Valley 19:27.3 27
(13) (52) (SS)

11 Emilio Scott 10 Polytechnic - 18:20.7 33  Chibuike 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 19:30.2 28
(15) Riverside (SS) (55) Onyeachonam

12 Sacramento Arevelo 11 Los Osos (SS) 18:277 10 34 Ethan Hoen 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 19:30.7 29
(18) (56)

13  Chris Vasquez 12 ElRancho (SS)  18:31.2 35 Noah Jaffer 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 19:32.3 30
(20) (59)

14 lan Hwang 12 Crescenta Valley 18:34.9 11 36 Alexandro Juarez 11 ElModena (SS)  19:32.3 31
(23) (SS) (60)

15 Joseph Lopez 1 Polytechnic - 18:35.5 37 Nathanial Phipps 1 ElModena (SS)  19:32.7 32
(24) Riverside (SS) (61)

16 Harry Liang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 18:40.6 12 38 Riley Gervais 12 Patriot (SS) 19:33.6 33
(25) (62)

17 Jacob Potts 12 Santiago Corona  18:41.7 13 39 Ethan Kim 12 Crescenta Valley 19:35.6
(26) (SS) (64) (SS)

18  Aaron Ingham 10 Redlands (SS)  18:53.1 14 40 Shadrach Karathi 11 Santiago Corona  19:36.5 34
(30) (65) (SS)

19 Isaac Anderson 1 Redlands (SS)  18:55.0 15 41 Lazaro Urieta 10 Anaheim (SS) 19:431 35
(32) (67)

20 Cash Sebestyen 1 El Modena (SS)  18:55.2 16 42  Angel Merida 12 Anaheim (SS) 19:475 36
(33) (68)

21 Ben Gasparian 1 Los Osos (SS) 18559 17 43 Juan Pablo Escobedo 12  Crescenta Valley  19:50.4
(34) (70) (SS)

22 Nathan Tien 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:58.7 18 44 Diego Lopez 11 Garden Grove (SS) 19:546 37
(35) (72)
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Hugo Magana 1 Anaheim (SS) 19:582 38 67 Hector Sandoval 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:50.2 56
(73) (115)

46 Alejandro Davali 1 Redlands (SS)  20:07.9 39 68 David Soriano 9 Garden Grove (SS) 20:51.1 57

(76) (117)

47 Jaime Diaz-Griego 11 Patriot (SS) 20:15.5 40 69 Carlos Morales 12 Orange Vista (SS) 20:51.5 58

(80) (118)

48 Diego Aguirre 12 Anaheim (SS) 20156 41 70 Javier Barajas 1" Anaheim (SS) 20:54.4

(81) (119)

49 Daniel Rodriguez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:164 42 71 Andrew Campuzano 12 Anaheim (SS) 20:55.7

(82) (122)

50 Adam Pena 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:17.2 43 72 John Wesley Luck 1" Los Osos (SS)  20:56.1 59

(83) (123)

51 Mateo White 11 Crescenta Valley  20:19.8 73 Ethan Araiza 11 Santiago Corona  20:57.3 60

(86) (SS) (124) (SS)

52 Luka Daniel 11 Citrus Valley (8S) 20:22.0 44 74  Gavin Wilhite 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 20:58.5 61

(89) (126)

53 Josue Flores 12 Orange Vista (SS) 20:23.8 45 75 Taylen Ta 11 El Modena (SS)  21:086 62

(90) (128)

54 Christian Scholz 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:24.6 76 Jose Osuna-Tisnado 12 Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.3 63

(91) (129)

55 Nathan Dam 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.1 46 77  Saul Trujillo 12 Orange Vista (SS) 21:095 64
(93) (130)

56 Pablo Alba 10 Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.9 47 78 Arturo Lopez 12 Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.8 65
(94) (131)

57 Sebastian Powers 1 Redlands (SS)  20:30.8 48 79 Talen Kutschat 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 21:46.3 66
(97) (140)

58 Kyle Thomas 11 Los Osos (SS)  20:33.3 49 80 Brett Green 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 21:49.0 67
(99) (143)

59 Khyler Bonaparte 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:34.8 81 Donny Castro 1 California (SS)  21:52.3

(100) (145)

60 Aaron Sosa 11 Los Osos (SS)  20:39.1 50 82 Henry Ho 12 Garden Grove (SS) 22:074 68

(105) (150)

61 Hoang Nguyen 1 El Modena (SS)  20:42.1 51 83 Apollo Ngo 11 Garden Grove (SS) 22:10.1

(108) (152)

62 Joshua Blackwell 12 Crescenta Valley 20:42.8 84 Aquiles Calderon 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:26.8 69

(109) (SS) (156)

63 Jeremy Boles 11 Santiago Corona  20:44.2 52 85 Brandon Huynh 11 Garden Grove (SS) 22:27.5

(110) (SS) (157)

64 Michael Perez 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 20:45.7 53 86 Jacob Rios 1 Patriot (SS) 22288 70

(112) (159)

65 Makio Goggin 12 Redlands (SS)  20:45.8 54 87 Mondragon Axel 11 Anaheim (SS) 22:44.7

(113) (164)

66 Aaron Morales 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:49.1 55 88 Nikolas Herrera 12 Hemet (SS) 22:44.8

(114)
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

89 Christopher Reyes 1 Chino Hills (SS)  23:09.1 111 Raymundo Juarez 9  Garden Grove (SS) 25:13.2
(168) (197)

90 Ricardo Velazquez 10  Garden Grove (SS) 23:09.5 112 David Magana 12 Anaheim (SS) 25:14.4
(169) (198)

91 Tim Cerda 10  Garden Grove (SS) 23:13.3 113 Gabriel Greich 11 Redlands (SS)  25:21.2
(170) (199)

92 Wifren Gonzalez 1 Polytechnic - 23:19.0 114 Max Zahn 12 Garden Grove (SS) 25:25.1
(171) Mendez Riverside (SS) (202)

93 Karsen Robbins 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 23:21.6 71 115 Dillon Burgaff 11 Redlands (SS)  25:27.6
(172) (203)

94 Gael Delgadillo 12 Redlands (SS)  23:244 72 116 Jaren Davis 12 Orange Vista (SS) 25:36.3
(174) (204)

95 Nathan Torres 11 Los Osos (SS)  23:301 73 117 Daniel Campos 12 Orange Vista (SS) 25:41.7
(176) (205)

96 Alejandro Gutierrez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 23:32.6 118 Kevin Tapia 1 Anaheim (SS) 25:44.5
(177) (206)

97 JasonlLe 9  Garden Grove (SS) 23:37.4 119 Jonathan Alcantara 11 California (SS)  25:57.8
(178) (207)

98 Noah Alvarez 9  Garden Grove (SS) 23:44.8 120 Malachi Wilson 12 Redlands (SS)  27:00.3
(179) (210)

99 Alexis Silva 11 Hemet (SS) 23:59.9 121 Anthony Montenegro 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 27:35.7
(183) (211)

100 Brayden Strahan 1 Chino Hills (SS)  24:054 122 Tatem Iversen 1 Hemet (SS) 29:111.0
(185) (217)

101 Nickolas Ramirez 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  24:20.3 123 Isaiah Jimenez 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 29:12.8
(187) (218)

102 Chase Drummond 12 Orange Vista (SS) 24:22.7 124 Henry Nguyen 9  Garden Grove (SS) 29:43.5
(188) (219)

103 Kyson Nguyen 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:35.0
(189)

104 Matthew Neth 10  Orange Vista (SS) 24:43.6
(190)

105 Alexander Vazquez 12  Orange Vista (SS) 24:43.8
(191)

106 Oscar Salgado 2 Orange Vista (SS) 24:44.6
(192) Bernache

107 Nicholas Magana 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:52.3
(193)

108 Leonardo Ramos 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:52.5
(194)

109 Noah Betsworth 12 Patriot (SS) 25017 74
(195)

110 Justin Liu 10  Garden Grove (SS) 25:03.2
(196)
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Team Results

- Small

Finish Order Scoring Order

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap

Brea Olinda (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Bonita (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)

~ West Covina (SS)

6 La Mirada (SS)
7 @ South EI Monte (SS)
3 3y Northview (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Damien (SS)

DNP 3% Xavier College Prep
(SS)

. Granite Hills (SS)
DNP {5 ElMonte (SS)

% LaPuente (SS)
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Team Runner Avg 5Man
22 1:31:24 1817 554 040
67 1:35:34  19:.07 610 1:40
70 1:35:39  19:08 610 1:15
96 1:37:55 19:35 619 158
147 1:41:18 20116 6:32 1:23
156 1:4245 20:33  6:37 117
207 1:47:23  21:29 655 2:25
237 1:53:36 2244 719 511
1:20:35 20:09 6:30
1:00:30  20:10  6:30
1:03:57 2119 652
1:06:02 22:01 7:05
50:34 25117  8:09
51116 2538 815

1-2-4-7-8-10-11

3-14-16-17-28-39-41

5-12-18-23-25-29-30
6-13-27-34-38-43-44
22-24-47-48-49-54-68
31-33-35-45-57-69-70
36-51-58-65-77-85-86
52-59-71-74-89
9-21-42-66
26-32-46

37-62-63

20-78-83
76-92

81-91

1-2-4-7-8-9-10

3-13-14-15-22-31-32

5-11-16-18-20-23-24

6-12-21-27-30-33-34

17-19-36-37-38-41-46

25-26-28-35-42-47-48

29-39-43-45-51-52-53

40-44-49-50-54

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 TajAragon 10 BreaOlinda (SS) 17:52.0 1 23 Jayden Leung 11 Bonita (SS) 19:31.3 18

(4) (57)

2 Branden Pineda 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:11.1 2 24 Preston Sangadeo 11 West Covina (SS) 19:322 19

©) (58)

3 Hugo Ruiz 11 Santiago - Garden 18:13.2 3 25 Omar Gonzales 11 Bonita (SS) 19:35.0 20
(10) Grove (SS) (63)

4  Zander Ramirez 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18205 4 26 Aidan Yoakum 1" Damien (SS) 19:40.6
(14) (66)

5 Elijah Tinoco 11 Bonita (SS) 18208 5 27 Ayden Perales 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:49.0 21
(16) (69)

6 Maximus Rubalcava 12  Shadow Hills (SS) 18275 6 28 Jesus Soto 11 Santiago - Garden 19:525 22
(17) (71) Grove (SS)

7 Jake Mayo 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18284 7 29 Jack Boyd 1 Bonita (SS) 20:00.0 23
(19) (74)

8 Joseph Vasquez 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:32.0 8 30 Isaac Gutierrez 12 Bonita (SS) 20.01.8 24
(21) (75)

9 Adam Espinoza 12 Don Lugo (SS)  18:33.2 31 Michael Cuevas 11 La Mirada (SS)  20:08.0 25
(22) (77)

10 Joshua Allred 11 BreaOlinda(SS) 18:47.0 9 32 James Loud 1 Damien (SS) 20:09.2
(27) (78)

11 Demetri Garcia 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:48.7 10 33 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:13.2 26
(28) (79)

12 Keith Torres 12 Bonita (SS) 18:50.5 11 34 Ulises Peraza 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:184 27
(29) (84)

13 David Santibanez 10  Shadow Hills (SS) 18:54.9 12 35 Dustin Pantilo 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:19.7 28
(31) (85)

14 Julian Perez 11 Santiago - Garden 18:594 13 36 Joshua Chiguindo 12 South El Monte (SS) 20:19.9 29
(37) Grove (SS) (87)

15 Jared Corona 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  19:03.1 37 Asher Stone 11 Xavier College Prep 20:21.1
(38) (88) (SS)

16 Harvard Nguyen 11 Santiago - Garden 19:08.9 14 38 Mike Reyes 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:251 30
(41) Grove (SS) (92)

17 Javier Rosales 12  Santiago- Garden 19200 15 39 Carlos Garcia 12  Santiago - Garden 20:29.7 31
(47) Grove (SS) (95) Grove (SS)

18 Remie Ruiz 11 Bonita (SS) 19214 16 40 Santiago Lugo 1" Bonita (SS) 20:30.0
(48) (96)

19 Jack Landreth 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 19:26.4 41 Jeffren Sierra 11  Santiago - Garden 20:33.0 32
(50) (98) Grove (SS)

20 Isaiah Hernandez 10 Granite Hills (SS)  19:26.6 42  Alexis Aguilar 12 Don Lugo (SS)  20:35.2
(51) (101)

21 Juan Lizarde 1 DonLugo (SS)  19:28.0 43  Gabriel Chavez 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:359 33
(53) (102)

22 Alex Escalante 11 West Covina (SS) 19284 17 44 Tony Vargas 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:37.5 34
(54) (103)

Page 12/14 9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

45 TylerLe
(104)

46 Vincent Chacon
(106)

47 Jeremy Chen
(107)

48 Issac Alvarez
(111)

49 Steven Julio
(116)

50 Kyle Pham
(120)

51 Alexander Ixchop
(121)

52 Ben Rubio
(125)

53 Jack Russell
(127)

54 Elijah Narvaez
(132)

55 Jose Diaz
(133)

56 Nathan Lopez
(134)

57 Andrew Ruvalcaba
(135)

58 Erik Ceron
(136)

59 Edson Acevedo
(137)

60 Dawei Yue
(138)

61 Isiah Barron
(139)

62 Shay Sotello
(141)

63 Aaron Hernandez
(142)

64 Rowan Wurz
(144)

65 Jaden Oliveros
(146)

66 Samuel Gonzalez
(147)
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Grade

10

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

11

11

11

12

12

11

12

1

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Damien (SS)
West Covina (SS)
West Covina (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Northview (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)
Santiago - Garden

Grove (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Northview (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Xavier College Prep

(SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
South El Monte (SS)

Don Lugo (SS)

Time
20:38.9

20:39.7

20:41.3

20:44.4

20:50.8

20:54.8

20:55.4

20:57.8

21:074

21:16.9

21:21.9

21:22.5

21:246

21:25.6

21:33.9

21:34.9

21:45.3

21:47.0

21:48.6

21:50.6

21:56.8

21:58.5

(201)

Results - Small
Points Place Name Grade
35 67 Norman Cardenas 11
(148)
68 Luis Silva 12
(149)

36 69 Jonathan Davis 11
(151)

37 70 Jimmy Arellano 1
(153)

38 71 Jeremy Rios 12
(154)
72 Maxwell Severson 11
(155)

39 73 Christopher Tam 11
(158)

40 74 Nicholas Ramirez 12
(160)
75 Ethan Stocks 12
(161)

41 76 Brandon Vazquez 12
(162)
77 Michael Pena 11
(163)
78 Chris Finch 11
(166)

42 79 Eddie Orozco 11
(167)

43 80 Alex Miranda 11
(173)

44 81 John Diaz 11
(175)
82 Chase Lee 11
(180)
83 Aiden Walker-Butler 11
(181)
84 Raymond Benavidas 9
(182)
85 Jeremy Trujillo 1
(184)
86 Derek Granados 11
(186)

45 87 Daniel Ramirez 11
(200)
88 Kevin Fuentes 11

Team Time

Santiago - Garden  22:00.2

Grove (SS)

West Covina (SS)  22:00.8
La Mirada (SS)  22:08.5
La Mirada (SS)  22:19.2
Northview (SS)  22:22.7

Bonita (SS) 22:25.0

West Covina (SS) 22:28.8
Northview (SS)  22:32.5
La Mirada (SS)  22:34.7
El Monte (SS) 22:37.4

South El Monte (SS) 22:44.5

Granite Hills (SS)  22:45.0
La Mirada (SS)  23:01.8
La Mirada (SS)  23:22.6
La Puente (SS)  23:29.1

Brea Olinda (SS)  23:46.7

Granite Hills (SS)  23:49.6

Shadow Hills (SS)  23:50.4

South El Monte (SS) 24:04.4
South El Monte (SS) 24:11.0
South El Monte (SS) 25:21.8

La Mirada (SS)  25:23.5

Points

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53
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Place Name

89 Conor McCasland
(208)

90 Martin Ortiz
(209)

91 Vincent Carrillo
(212)

92 Diego Habana
(213)

93 Matthew Bair
(214)

94 Logan Clogston
(215)

95 Jesse Arias
(216)

96 Harrison Nguyen
(220)
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Grade

11

1

12

1

12

1

10

11

Race 10 - Boys JV / Varsity 6+ - 5K
9/30/2023 - 10:20am

Individual
Team Time

Northview (SS)  26:08.6
South El Monte (SS) 26:45.5
La Puente (SS)  27:46.4
El Monte (SS)  27:56.2
Brea Olinda (SS)  28:01.7
Bonita (SS) 28:20.9
La Mirada (SS)  29:01.6
South El Monte (SS) 30:16.1

Results - Small

Points

54
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